
 ST. MALACHI CHURCH 

 ADVENT EVENTS FOR THE YEAR OF FAITH  

Wednesday Evening Prayer:  Wednesdays at 7PM in Church 

    December 5: Praying with Scripture 

    December 12: Taizé Prayer: Our Lady of Guadalupe  

    December 19: Bridges to Contemplation 

    December 26: Adoration of the Eucharist 

Eucharistic Holy Hour:    Thursdays from 11 AM to 12 PM 

Reflection Booklets: The Little Blue Book and The Word Among Us 

St. Herman Benefit Spaghetti Dinner: Sunday, December 2 

at St. Malachi Parish Hall from 11 AM to 5 PM 

 

First Reconciliation:  Tuesday, December 4 at 6:30PM 

St. Patrick Church 

 

Vigil of the Feast of the Immaculate Conception: Friday, December 7   

Mass at 5:30 PM 

Feast of the Immaculate Conception: Saturday, December 8 

Mass at 10AM 

Second Sunday Supper: After 4:30 Mass: Grumpy’s Café on W.14th 

Adult Faith Formation: Prayer & Reflection on the Sunday Gospels 

Sundays, December   2, 9,16    9:30 -10:45AM in the school 

 

Holiday Fruit Baskets: Sunday, December 9 

Delivery of fruit baskets to Seniors at Hi-Rises 

Volunteers needed after 9:30 and 11AM Masses 

Information: Linda Kennard, 216-661-7139, linken@yahoo.com 

 

We Wait in Joyful Hope: Promises, Prayers & Poetry of Advent 

Presented by Kim Langley: Sunday December 9   1:30-3:30PM 

In the school library. Please call the rectory to register. 

 

Everyday Prophets: Tuesday, December 11 after Noon Mass 

Anita Cook, Director of West Side Catholic Center 

 

St. Malachi Center Christmas Boutique: Tuesday, December 11 

 

Communal Penance Service: Tuesday, December 11 

 6:30PM at St. Wendelin 

 

Shared Ministry Christmas Caroling:  Sunday, December 16 

Meet at St. Paul Community Church, 4:00 PM 4427 Franklin Blvd. 

 

St. Malachi Center Shower Ministry Breakfast: Friday December 21 

 

Church Christmas Decorating: Sunday, December 23, after 12:30 Mass 

 

  CHRISTMAS SEASON EVENTS 

Christmas Eve, Monday December 24: 4:30 & 10:00 PM 

Prelude and Carol Singing begins one half hour before Mass  

Christmas Day, Tuesday, December 25: 9:30, 11:00 & 12:30 

 

Feast of the Holy Family: Vigil, Saturday December 29, 4:30PM 

           Sunday, December 30, 9:30, 11, 12:30  

New Year’s Eve, Monday, December 31: Mass at 4:30PM 

New Year's Day, Tuesday, January 1: one Mass at 10:00AM 

 

Feast of the Epiphany, Vigil Mass, Saturday, January 5, 4:30 PM  

Epiphany Celebration:  Saturday, January 5, 6:00PM in Church 

Feast of the Epiphany, Sunday, January 6: 9:30, 11:00 & 12:30 

 

Feast of the Baptism of the Lord: Vigil: Saturday January12 4:30PM 

            Sunday, January 13: 9:30, 11, 12:30

 Christmas “un-decorating” after 12:30Mass, January 13 

 

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION (PENANCE) 

Saturdays: 3:00 - 4:00 PM Sundays: 8:45 - 9:00 AM 

Tuesday, December 11: 6:30PM   Communal Penance,  

St. Wendelin Church 

 

More information on these events available as dates draw near. 

mailto:linken@yahoo.com

